Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8814342
Name: DEMETRA

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Records of drills and steering gear tests

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption)
Lifeboats

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

Bilge pumping arrangements

Garbage record book

Fire safety operational booklet

ISM

General cargo/multipurp

- 2013

Global Technical Mgmt Srl, , , Panama

TIMACAGRO, , ,IT

Flag
Panama

Date of release
2013-12-4

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage

4371

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Issued

19-10-2013

9-4-2013

Paris MoU |

on Port State Control

Keeldate
1989

Total of deficiencies

24
Expiry Last Survey Date
18-3-2014
10-3-2018

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

Marking of IMO number no Rectified
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no As per agreed Flag exemption
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified
IMO : 7419377 Company Almar, , , Togo
Name: INA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Ro-Ro cargo Togo 10931 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2013-12-20 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-7-2013 25-1-2014
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 27-7-2013 25-1-2014
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2013 25-1-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Wages
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 7312402 Company , , , Vanuatu
Name: FEROX Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Tug Vanuatu 224 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Poole 2013-12-4 41 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Load Line 27-8-2013 6-2-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Load lines (including Exemption) no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Evidence of basic training no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9506552
Name: BENTE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2013

RGS Schiffahrt GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Malta

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 3556 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Aveiro

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

UMS - ship

ISM

2013-12-13

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
20 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

27-5-2013 30-1-2015
22-12-2011 30-1-2015
27-9-2013 14-6-2018

Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag exemption
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

15-1-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9260536 Company Bayraktar Gemi, , , Turkey
Name: BURAK BAYRAKTAR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Turkey 8323 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2013-12-21 4  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2013  19-4-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 25-7-2013  20-11-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2013 17-4-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Magnetic compass no Rectified
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Speed and distance indicator no Rectified
On board training and instructions no Rectified
Doors no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 9216602 Company Kallianis Bros Shipping SA, , , Marshall Islands

Name: DIMITRIOS K Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 16807 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2013-12-7 8 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Muster list

Operation of GMDSS equipment
Fire pumps and its pipes

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

26-11-2013 27-4-2016
26-11-2013 27-4-2016
26-11-2013 25-5-2014

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO :9116814 Company Seavoss Schiffahrt GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ARDESCO Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2061 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2013-12-21 198 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-1-2013 15-6-2013
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 15-1-2013 15-6-2013
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 15-1-2013 19-3-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Auxiliary engine

ISM

INMARSAT ship earth station

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
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Page 7 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9045699
Name: ADA A

- 2013

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer

7 7

West Island Maritime Ltd, , , Panama

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

4919

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

International Maritime Register
International Maritime Register

International Maritime Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2013-12-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR)

Rescue boats

International Energy Efficiency Cert

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Shipboard oil pollution emergency plan (SOPEP)
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

UMS - alarms

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Issued
1-11-2013
1-11-2013
20-6-2012

Total of deficiencies

23
Expiry Last Survey
31-1-2014
31-1-2014
24-1-2017

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes

As per agreed Flag exemption
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Date
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9014688 Company Wessels Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: CLAVIGO Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2446 1991

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Burgas 2013-12-21 3 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-7-2012 30-4-2017  United Kingdom 28-6-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 25-7-2012  30-4-2017  United Kingdom 26-6-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2011  5-11-2016  Greece 15-1-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Emergency steering position communications / compass reading

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz / 1.6 GHz
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

yes As in the agreed class condition

yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 8942826 Company , , , Denmark

Name: THOR Classification society
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Other special activities Denmark 84 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2013-12-2 2 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety 23-10-2013  12-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 8862789
Name: ATAHAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Company Ergene Shipping Trading Co Ltd , P. 0. box 1405, Majuro , Moldova, Republic of
Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Charterer ,

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2600 1969

Port of detention
Rostov/Don

Certificate

Date of release
2013-12-7

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
12 day(s) 22

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats
Steering gear

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 8703139 Company Marco Polo Maritime Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: DOUWENT Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer SAAR- RHEIN , RHEINWALLEEZ D- 47115, DUISBURT , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 1311 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2013-12-3 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-9-2013  30-11-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2013  14-10-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Minimum safe manning document

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Certificates for master and officers
ISM

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
yes
no
yes

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8420701
Name: FORTIUS

12 - 2013

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Tango Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1291 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2013-12-14 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-1-2011  30-11-2014  Turkey 8-1-2013
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 21-1-2011  30-11-2014  Turkey 8-1-2013
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-1-2011 6-9-2015 Turkey 20-2-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption) no As per agreed Flag exemption
Minimum safe manning document no Rectified
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no As per agreed Flag exemption
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
MF/HF radio installation no As per agreed Flag exemption
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 8415689 Company Pasifik Lojistik Grubu, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: GULF STREAM Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2119 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 2013-12-12 6  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2013 11-2-2014
International Register of Shipping Load Line 12-9-2013 11-2-2014
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2013 11-2-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 8414661 Company Raouf Maritime Co, , , Togo
Name: HAJEH HESEN Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3797 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Venice 2013-12-13 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2012 23-6-2014  Egypt 7-9-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-2-2012  23-6-2014  Egypt 7-9-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-7-2012 13-5-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

no Rectified

Page 15 of 65

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8230168
Name: AZOVSKIY VETER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rudder angle indicator
Calculation and payment of wages

Company

12

- 2013

Channel Venture Holdings Inc, , , Cambodia

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2612 1971

Port of detention

Temryuk

Date of release
2013-12-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 4

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-4-2013 5-4-2015 Ukraine
30-4-2013 5-4-2015 Ukraine
30-4-2013 5-4-2015 Ukraine

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Date
30-4-2013
30-4-2013
30-4-2013
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

Zahra Maritime Services Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

7 7 )

IMO : 7942441 Company
Name: VENUS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release

Keeldate
1979

Gross tonnage
5930

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Valletta 2013-12-4 5 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-5-2012  13-3-2017  Egypt 13-2-2013
Load Line 16-5-2012  13-3-2017  Egypt 13-2-2013
Safety Management Certificate 16-5-2012 13-3-2017

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Gauges, thermometers etc.

ISM

Steering gear

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

LA Togo

7 7

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

IMO : 7830545 Company
Name: KARA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Oil tanker

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage
229

Keeldate
1969

Port of detention

Marsaxlokk

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Charts

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Auxiliary engine

Loading/Ballast condition (Tanker)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire pumps and its pipes

Sanitary facilities

Sleeping room

Cleanliness of engine room

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Date of release
2013-12-31

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

41 day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-8-2013 25-1-2014 Malta 26-8-2013
26-8-2013 25-1-2014
RO related Action taken
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 7703699 Company Zain Shipping Co SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: AL ZEINA Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2465 1977
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2013-12-4 5 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Line-throwing appliance

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

3-1-2012 9-11-2016
3-1-2012 9-11-2016
3-1-2012 9-11-2016

Lebanon

Lebanon

RO related Action taken

yes Rectified
yes Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

yes Rectified
no Rectified

Date
10-9-2013
10-9-2013
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 7626126 Company Norfos Shipping Ltd, , , Dominica
Name: MUNSU Classification society Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Refrigerated cargo Dominica 675 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2013-12-25 13  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Load Line 10-4-2012  29-12-2016  Estonia 18-12-2012
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2012 26-5-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Cleanliness of engine room

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9640449 Company Geir Hokland AS, , , Norway
Name: HELENE H Il Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Norway 1550 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2013-12-8 10 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2013 21-2-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-6-2013 21-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no Rectified
Automatic ldentification System (AIS) no To be rectified at next port
Safety management certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no To be rectified at next port
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
Placards no Rectified
Garbage management plan no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
Cargo securing manual no As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9503536
Name: EEMS SPACE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

12 - 2013

Company Kornet &amp; Zonen BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Amasus Shipping BV, , , NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1862 2008

Other (navigation)
Records of rest
ISM

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Runcorn 2013-12-14 5 day(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 8-2-2013 4-2-2015 Netherlands 8-2-2013
Load Line 26-4-2010 4-2-2015 Netherlands 8-2-2013
Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2010 22-7-2015  Netherlands 22-7-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9491757 Company Wilson Ship Management AS, , , Barbados
Name: WILSON FEDJE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 3561 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-12-21 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2013 25-2-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-1-2013  14-10-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 11-9-2013 14-1-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9484209
Name: THORCO ARCTIC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

MarShip Bereederungs GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6351 2007

Lifeboats
Immersion suits

Date of release
2013-12-15

Port of detention

Baie Comeau

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued
10-9-2011
10-9-2011

26-10-2013

Total of deficiencies

10
Expiry Last Survey Date
14-12-2014 Spain 27-9-2012
14-12-2014  Spain 27-9-2012

4-10-2015

RO related Action taken

no
no

Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9483499
Name: SADAN K

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Company Kaptanoglu Shipmanagement, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Heinrich, ., ., DE

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 43834 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Sept-lles 2013-12-24 7 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-3-2013 14-3-2015
Load Line 15-3-2010 14-3-2015 Netherlands 20-3-2013
Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2010 29-7-2015  China 19-6-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9433626
Name: ETERNAL BLISS

Company

- 2013

Blue Marine Management Corp, , , Singapore

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Priminds Shipping (HK) Co. Ltd, , Hong Kong , HK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Singapore

Gross tonnage

43024

Keeldate
2009

Port of detention

Aughinish

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Voyage or passage plan

ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2013-12-5

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Issued
18-2-2013
8-4-2010
25-5-2010

Total of deficiencies

6
Expiry Last Survey
14-1-2015
14-1-2015 China
4-5-2015 United Arab
Emirates

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

4-2-2013
29-4-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9414735 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UK, , , Liberia
Name: SABRINA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 6278 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2013-12-1 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2013  13-11-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-6-2013 17-11-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 5-6-2013 17-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Operation of machinery no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Boiler alarm no As per agreed Flag exemption
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 9396701 Company ACT Deniz Tasimaciligi Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: BARAN DUNDAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2982 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2013-12-4 15 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-9-2013 9-4-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-5-2013 9-4-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2013 6-12-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)

Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.)
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption)
Tonnage certificate

International Energy Efficiency Cert
Endorsement by flagstate

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Operation of Fire protection systems

Boiler alarm

Cleanliness of engine room

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9303077
Name: OCEAN GLORY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2013

Mingtai Navigation Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Midway shipping, , , SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 31228 2004

Port of detention

Ventspils

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Embarkation arrangements rescue boats

ISM
Other safety in general

Date of release
2013-12-21

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued
27-5-2013
10-2-2011
19-8-2011

Total of deficiencies

8
Expiry Last Survey
19-2-2016
19-2-2016 China
20-7-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Date

27-4-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 29 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9300374
Name: CASTILLO DE
VALVERDE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2013

Empresa Naviera Elcano SA, , , Bahamas

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Constanta

Arcelor Mittal , , London, GB

Flag

Bahamas

Date of release
2013-12-6

Gross tonnage
89659

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Radar

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

4  day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-11-2012 7-12-2015
27-4-2011  7-12-2015  Egypt 15-10-2012
23-8-2011 16-9-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9279836 Company Order Shipping Co Ltd, , , Greece
Name: DIMITRIS S Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Centurion Bulk, , Singapore, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Greece 28171 2003

Port of detention

Date of release

Dublin 2013-12-20
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Fire pumps and its pipes

Operation of Fire protection systems

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
3 day(s) 8

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-8-2013 6-5-2014 Turkey
9-4-2009 6-5-2014 Turkey
19-5-2010 3-5-2015 Portugal

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
6-8-2013
6-8-2013
5-4-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9267742 Company Hammonia Reederei GmbH, , , Liberia
Name: HR REVOLUTION Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Heavy load Liberia 8963 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2013-12-31 1 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2011  31-3-2015  United Arab 28-1-2013
Emirates
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 17-10-2011  31-3-2015  United Arab 28-1-2013
Emirates
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 22-2-2012 5-2-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Means of escape

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9255622
Name: WINONA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

12

- 2013

Intership Verwaltungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6361 2002

ISM

Port of detention

Teesport

Date of release
2013-12-13

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
26-4-2013  30-1-2014
6-2-2009  30-1-2014
24-4-2012  12-2-2014

Morocco

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

26-4-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

Karlog Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

ED&amp;F SHIPPING LTD, , London, GB

IMO : 9200354 Company
Name: AMBER L

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
25955

Keeldate
1999

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Certificates for master and officers
Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Cargo operation

Date of release
2013-12-21

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
25

Last Survey Date

Issued Expiry

6-3-2013  29-1-2018
18-10-2012  6-1-2015
18-10-2012  6-1-2015

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9184421
Name: BEZA

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Junquera Maritima SA, , , Portugal

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage

2469

Keeldate
1999

Port of detention

Taranto

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
15 PPM alarm arrangements

ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes

Machinery controls alarm

UMS - alarms

Date of release
2013-12-14

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued

11-11-2013

5-8-2010

14-6-2012

Total of deficiencies

12
Expiry Last Survey
30-9-2015  Portugal
30-9-2015  Portugal
9-6-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

As per agreed Flag exemption
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Date
11-11-2013
11-11-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO :9175315 Company Rizzo Bottiglieri De Carlini, , , Italy
Name: GIOVANNI BATTISTA Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
BOTTIGLIERI
Charterer Mansel Ltd c/o Vitol SA, , Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Italy 39385 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-12-23 30 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-4-2013 5-4-2014
Safety Management Certificate 22-2-2013 20-2-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 2-7-2009 31-7-2014  United Arab 5-10-2013
Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire detection and alarm system no As per agreed Flag exemption
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 36 of 65 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 9160724 Company Korkyra Shipping Ltd , , , Marshall Islands
Name: LADY RACISCE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Marshall Islands 11443 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2013-12-5 2 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-3-2010 20-1-2015  Croatia 21-11-2012
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-3-2010 20-1-2015 Croatia 21-11-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-4-2009 3-5-2014 Italy 26-3-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

ISM

Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9144720
Name: BARBARA P

Company Stefan Patjens Reederei GmbH, , , United Kingdom

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container United Kingdom 9991 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Malaga 2013-12-18 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2013 31-8-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-8-2012 30-4-2017  Spain 1-2-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 8-8-2012 30-4-2017  Spain 1-2-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9142540
Name: MARKBORG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

12 - 2013

Company Esmeralda Schiffahrts, , , Curacao

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Curacao 6540 1996

Charts
Propulsion main engine
ISM

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

Brunsbuttel 2013-12-5 7 day(s)
Certificate Issued Expiry
Cargo Ship Safety 8-2-2012 8-1-2017
Load Line 8-2-2012 8-1-2017
Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2009 25-5-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Finland
Finland
Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
4-3-2013
4-3-2013
8-8-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9123362 Company Azamara Group Ltd, , , Viet Nam
Name: PVT SEA LION Classification society Vietnam Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Viet Nam 9544 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2013-12-11 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-10-2013  30-10-2015
Vietnam Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2013  31-10-2015  United Arab 29-10-2013

Emirates
Vietnam Register Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2013  28-12-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Voyage Data Recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage Data Recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO :9120102 Company Boomsma Shipping BV, , , Netherlands
Name: NOEST Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1546 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Belfast 2013-12-11 8 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety 2-9-2010  31-10-2015  Netherlands 1-9-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 31-8-2010  31-10-2015 Netherlands 1-9-2013
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 22-11-2011  22-11-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
yes
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 41 of 65

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9109548
Name: OLGA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM alarm arrangements
ISM

Company Blumenthal JMK GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer EFE DENIZCILIK SAN TICLTD STI, , , TR

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Liberia 11121 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Venice 2013-12-14 2 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2013 28-2-2016
Load Line 9-12-2011 28-5-2014 Turkey 21-2-2013
Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2013 30-6-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no

As per agreed Flag exemption

To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9041021
Name: FENGLI 9

Company

- 2013

Fengli Group Shanghai, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Louis Dreyfus Commodities Suisse , , Geneva, CH

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

38657

Keeldate
1993

Port of detention

Lisbon

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Date of release
2013-12-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
7 day(s)

Issued

27-5-2012

2-7-2011

5-11-2010

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
24

Last Survey

5-4-2014 China
5-4-2014 China
26-10-2015 China

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Date
13-5-2013
13-5-2013
13-3-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 9015450
Name: UTTUM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Strahlmann E Reederei eK, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1662 1992

ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Plymouth 2013-12-5

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
13 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-7-2013 30-12-2013
31-7-2013 30-12-2013
13-4-2013 31-1-2018

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 8730625 Company , , , United Kingdom
Name: NAPIA Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Tug United Kingdom

Gross tonnage Keeldate
128 1965

Port of detention
Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2013-12-17

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1 day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-11-2013 12-11-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8715508
Name: THERESA ARCTIC

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Raffles Shipmanagement Serv, , , Tuvalu

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Wilmar, , singapore, SG

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag

Tuvalu

Gross tonnage
43414

Keeldate
1988

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

ISM

Cargo tank vent system

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Machinery controls alarm

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

(SMC/ISM Code)

2013-12-13 29 day(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-7-2012 4-7-2015 China 31-8-2013
Load Line 28-9-2010 4-7-2015 China 31-8-2013
Safety Management Certificate 26-11-2010  15-11-2015 China 30-8-2013

RO related Action taken

yes
no
no
yes
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8701935
Name: KENAN METE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

12 - 2013

Company

RoyalMar Shipping &amp; Ship Mgmt, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Sierra Leone 8897 1989

Port of detention

Piraeus

Certificate

Date of release
2013-12-1

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

27-6-2012  29-10-2015
27-6-2012  29-10-2015
23-8-2013  22-2-2014

Egypt
Egypt

Deficiencies reason for detention

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Date
14-1-2013
14-1-2013

Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.)

Qil filtering equipment

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Cleanliness of engine room

no As in the agreed class condition
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8609175
Name: DANO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Echo sounder

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

ISM
Fire drills

Company

12

- 2013

Selkar Gemicilik AS , , , Togo

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer POSEIDON CHARTERING , via maestri del lavoro, 30, chioggia, IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4337 1986

Port of detention

Chioggia

Date of release
2013-12-13

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Issued
30-10-2013
30-10-2013

21-7-2013

Total of deficiencies

10
Expiry Last Survey
30-1-2014
28-2-2018
20-12-2013

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified

As per agreed Flag exemption
As per agreed Flag exemption
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 8521464 Company RAUMA CATA OY, Rauma, Rauma, Finland
Name: LEONARDO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Finland 236 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kiel 2013-12-18 1 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-12-2013  26-12-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Minimum safe manning document no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8513730
Name: MONIUSZKO

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Accord Marine Management Pvt, , , Malta

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Malta 13938

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
1988

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire detection and alarm system
Ventilation

Cleanliness of engine room

Certificate

Date of release

2013-12-7 40 day(s)

Issued
3-2-2013
3-2-2013
18-3-2013

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

19
Expiry Last Survey Date
11-8-2014
11-8-2014 Belgium 9-9-2013
2-2-2018

Action taken

no
no

yes
no
no

yes
no

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 8511938
Name: ADA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire alarm

Company BCSPartners Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Moldova, Republic of
Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer EKSEN CHARTERING, , INSTANBUL, TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1163 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Vasiliko 2013-12-24 5 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2013  30-3-2014
Load Line 31-10-2013  30-12-2013
Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2013  30-3-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 8417259 Company Bjerrum &amp; Jensen ApS, , , Faroe Islands
Name: SKANSANES Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 1209 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2013-12-18 8 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-6-2013 30-6-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-6-2013 30-6-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-12-2013 5-5-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Nautical publications

Retention of oil on board
15 PPM alarm arrangements
ISM

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8408741
Name: REINA CHRISTINA

Company

- 2013

San Nikolla Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

OCP S.A. (IDK/PP), 2 Rue Al Abtal Hay Erraha , Casablanca 20200 , MA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

10779

Keeldate
1984

Port of detention

Koper

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (machinery)

QOil filtering equipment

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Fire pumps and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Date of release
2013-12-4

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
7 day(s)

Issued
31-5-2012

10-7-2013
7-10-2012

Total of deficiencies

29
Expiry Last Survey
22-5-2017
9-12-2013 Morocco
23-5-2014 Morocco

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

yes
no
no

As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 8403569 Company Brise Bereederungs GmbH &amp; Co, , , Cyprus
Name: CEMFJORD Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer Portland, Aalborg, Aalborg , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 1850 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Runcorn 2013-12-19 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2009 13-6-2014  Denmark 25-2-2012
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2013  30-11-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 10-5-2012  30-11-2014  Latvia 21-11-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Launching arrangements for survival craft no As in the agreed class condition
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 8301668 Company Bulcom Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: INDRAII Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Comoros 12872 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2013-12-8 17 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 9-5-2013 7-5-2014
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-9-2013 25-7-2014  Bulgaria 17-10-2013
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 24-9-2013 25-7-2014  Bulgaria 17-10-2013
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-9-2013 22-5-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 8300963 Company Zoom Srl, , , Italy
Name: VERVE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Italy 2137 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Huelva 2013-12-11 1 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-10-2013 28-6-2015
Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2010 3-1-2015 Italy 2-10-2013
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 2-8-2013 4-7-2014  Italy 2-10-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Nautical publications no Rectified
Other (navigation) no Rectified
Provisions quantity no Rectified
Functionality of Safety Systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 8209080
Name: TKISTANBUL

Company

Charterer

- 2013

Adriyatik Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Glenco Grain, , , NL

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

5456

Keeldate
1981

Port of detention

Tilbury

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions

ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity

Division - decks, bulkheads and penetrations

Date of release
2013-12-7

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey

20-5-2013 5-4-2018

20-5-2013 5-4-2018

2-3-2012 9-2-2017

RO related Action taken

no As in the agreed class condition
no To be rectified within 3 months
yes As in the agreed class condition
yes As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 8206791 Company ACT Deniz Tasimaciligi Sanayi, , , Turkey
Name: ACT Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2553 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Koper 2013-12-18 16 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 21-9-2011  28-2-2016  Turkey 3-1-2013

Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Decks - corrosion
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

26-3-2012 5-3-2017

RO related

Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

To be rectified within 3 months

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 8112586 Company Sea Consulting Center Ltd , , , Russian Federation

Name: ISKATEL Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Russian Federation 1910 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2013-12-31 13 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

27-6-2012 28-2-2014
27-6-2012 28-2-2014
7-6-2013 30-5-2018

Norway

Norway

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date
31-5-2013
31-5-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 7734545 Company Shipdeal Corp, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: SUNNY MARIA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Saint Kitts and Nevis 1263 1977

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 2013-12-24 8  dayl(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2012  27-12-2014  Russian Federation = 21-2-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 20-1-2012  27-12-2014  Russian Federation  21-2-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2012  16-10-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM
Operation of GMDSS equipment

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2013

IMO : 7514517 Company Logserv Co Ltd, , , Belize
Name: LECA NORD Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 640 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2013-12-1 4  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-10-2013  21-1-2014
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 22-10-2013  30-11-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2013  21-1-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

Suspected of discharge violation
Other safety in general
Cargo ports and other similar openings

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified
yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7116793
Name: LA JOIE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

12 - 2013

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Cassiopeia Seaway Inc, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4255 1971

ISM
Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2013-12-30

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Operation of Fire protection systems

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
26-10-2011  31-5-2016
26-10-2011  31-5-2016
22-7-2013  21-1-2014

Romania

Romania

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
2-8-2013
2-8-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 7047344 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: JUST MARIIAM Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1560 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bodo 2013-12-5 1 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2013  23-2-2014
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 24-11-2013  23-1-2014
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2013  23-2-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
On board training and instructions no Rectified
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 6823131 Company MT Transport, , , Panama
Name: JAMEELA STAR Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Charterer MAXCOM PETROLI, Via Lavaggi, Augusta , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 991 1968
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2013-12-20 4  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-3-2013  15-11-2017
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 27-3-2013  15-11-2017
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 3-6-2013 11-4-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Other (navigation) no Rectified
Continuous synopsis record no Rectified
Oil record book no Rectified
Steering gear no Rectified
Other (load lines) no Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
Gas instruments no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 12 - 2013

IMO : 6607460 Company Brasal Marine Services Ltd, , , Panama
Name: BRASAL SUPPORTER Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama 623 1966
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2013-12-13 8 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2013 26-1-2014
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 27-8-2013 26-1-2014
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2013  23-3-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 65
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 12 -2013

IMO

8814342

7312402

7419377

9045699

7703699

9116814

8862789

8230168

9506552

9260536

9014688

9216602

8703139

8420701

8415689

8414661

7830545

7626126

8942826

7942441

8206791

8511938

9200354

9396701

9144720

9184421

6607460

9300374

8403569

8609175

9279836

9503536

Name*

DEMETRA
FEROX

INA

ADA A

AL ZEINA
ARDESCO
ATAHAN
AZOVSKIY VETER
BENTE

BURAK BAYRAKTAR
CLAVIGO
DIMITRIOS K
DOUWENT
FORTIUS

GULF STREAM
HAJEH HESEN
KARA

MUNSU

THOR

VENUS

ACT

ADA

AMBER L
BARAN DUNDAR
BARBARA P
BEZA

BRASAL SUPPORTER

CASTILLO DE VALVERDE

CEMFJORD

DANO

DIMITRIS S

EEMS SPACE

Flag

PA
VU
TG
PA
TZ
AG
MD
KH
MT
TR
AG
MH
LR
MD
KN
TG
TG
DM
DK
TZ
TR
MD
PA
PA
GB
PT
PA
BS
cy
TG
GR

NL

Inspection
Date

26-11-2013
24-10-2013
17-12-2013
4-12-2013
29-11-2013
6-6-2013
25-11-2013
25-12-2013
23-11-2013
17-12-2013
18-12-2013
29-11-2013
29-11-2013
10-12-2013
6-12-2013
10-12-2013
20-11-2013
12-12-2013
30-11-2013
29-11-2013
2-12-2013
19-12-2013
11-12-2013
19-11-2013
16-12-2013
10-12-2013
5-12-2013
2-12-2013
15-12-2013
10-12-2013
17-12-2013

9-12-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

8
41
3
17
5
198

12

20

41

13

16

10

15

Release
Date

4-12-2013
4-12-2013
20-12-2013
21-12-2013
4-12-2013
21-12-2013
7-12-2013
26-12-2013
13-12-2013
21-12-2013
21-12-2013
7-12-2013
3-12-2013
14-12-2013
12-12-2013
13-12-2013
31-12-2013
25-12-2013
2-12-2013
4-12-2013
18-12-2013
24-12-2013
21-12-2013
4-12-2013
18-12-2013
14-12-2013
13-12-2013
6-12-2013
19-12-2013
13-12-2013
20-12-2013

14-12-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3
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IMO

9433626

9041021

9175315

9640449

9267742

8301668

8112586

6823131

7047344

8701935

7116793

9160724

7514517

8521464

9142540

8513730

8730625

9120102

9303077

9109548

9123362

8408741

9414735

9483499

8417259

7734545

8715508

9484209

8209080

9015450

8300963

9491757

9255622

65

Name*

ETERNAL BLISS

FENGLI 9

GIOVANNI BATTISTA BOTTIGLIERI

HELENE H Il

HR REVOLUTION

INDRA I

ISKATEL

JAMEELA STAR

JUST MARIIAM

KENAN METE

LA JOIE

LADY RACISCE

LECA NORD

LEONARDO

MARKBORG

MONIUSZKO

NAPIA

NOEST

OCEAN GLORY

OLGA

PVT SEA LION

REINA CHRISTINA

SABRINA

SADAN K

SKANSANES

SUNNY MARIA

THERESA ARCTIC

THORCO ARCTIC

TK ISTANBUL

UTTuM

VERVE

WILSON FEDJE

WINONA

Flag

SG

PA

NO
LR
KM
RU
PA
MD
SL
PA
MH
BZ
Fi
cw
MT
GB
NL
PA
LR
VN
PA
LR
MH
FO
KN
TV
AG
MT

AG

BB

AG

Inspection
Date

2-12-2013
13-12-2013
23-11-2013
28-11-2013
30-12-2013
21-11-2013
18-12-2013
16-12-2013

4-12-2013
26-11-2013
18-12-2013

3-12-2013
27-11-2013
17-12-2013
28-11-2013
28-10-2013
16-12-2013

3-12-2013
19-12-2013
12-12-2013

9-12-2013
27-11-2013
27-11-2013
17-12-2013
10-12-2013
16-12-2013
14-11-2013
13-12-2013

2-12-2013
22-11-2013
10-12-2013
17-12-2013

4-12-2013

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Duration Of
Detention

3
7
30
10
1
17

13

Release
Date

5-12-2013
20-12-2013
23-12-2013

8-12-2013
31-12-2013

8-12-2013
31-12-2013
20-12-2013

5-12-2013

1-12-2013
30-12-2013

5-12-2013

1-12-2013
18-12-2013

5-12-2013

7-12-2013
17-12-2013
11-12-2013
21-12-2013
14-12-2013
11-12-2013

4-12-2013

1-12-2013
24-12-2013
18-12-2013
24-12-2013
13-12-2013
15-12-2013

7-12-2013

5-12-2013
11-12-2013
21-12-2013

13-12-2013

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 12 -2013

IMO*

7312402

7419377

8814342

7626126

7703699

7830545

7942441

8230168

8414661

8415689

8420701

8703139

8862789

8942826

9014688

9045699

9116814

9216602

9260536

9506552

6607460

6823131

7047344

7116793

7514517

7734545

8112586

8206791

8209080

8300963

8301668

8403569

FEROX

INA

DEMETRA

MUNSU

AL ZEINA

KARA

VENUS

AZOVSKIY VETER

HAJEH HESEN

GULF STREAM

FORTIUS

DOUWENT

ATAHAN

THOR

CLAVIGO

ADA A

ARDESCO

DIMITRIOS K

Name

BURAK BAYRAKTAR

BENTE

BRASAL SUPPORTER

JAMEELA STAR

JUST MARIIAM

LA JOIE

LECA NORD

SUNNY MARIA

ISKATEL

ACT

TK ISTANBUL

VERVE

INDRA I

CEMFJORD

Flag

VU
TG
PA
DM
TZ
TG
TZ
KH
TG
KN
MD
LR
MD
DK
AG
PA
AG
MH
TR
MT
PA
PA
MD
PA
BZ
KN
RU
TR
MT
T
KM

CY

Inspection
Date

24-10-2013
17-12-2013
26-11-2013
12-12-2013
29-11-2013
20-11-2013
29-11-2013
25-12-2013
10-12-2013
6-12-2013
10-12-2013
29-11-2013
25-11-2013
30-11-2013
18-12-2013
4-12-2013
6-6-2013
29-11-2013
17-12-2013
23-11-2013
5-12-2013
16-12-2013
4-12-2013
18-12-2013
27-11-2013
16-12-2013
18-12-2013
2-12-2013
2-12-2013
10-12-2013
21-11-2013

15-12-2013

Duration Of
Detention

41

3

8

13

41

17

198

13

16

17

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Release Date

4-12-2013

20-12-2013

4-12-2013

25-12-2013

4-12-2013

31-12-2013

4-12-2013

26-12-2013

13-12-2013

12-12-2013

14-12-2013

3-12-2013

7-12-2013

2-12-2013

21-12-2013

21-12-2013

21-12-2013

7-12-2013

21-12-2013

13-12-2013

13-12-2013

20-12-2013

5-12-2013

30-12-2013

1-12-2013

24-12-2013

31-12-2013

18-12-2013

7-12-2013

11-12-2013

8-12-2013

19-12-2013

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3
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IMO*

8408741

8417259

8511938

8513730

8521464

8609175

8701935

8715508

8730625

9015450

9041021

9109548

9120102

9123362

9142540

9144720

9160724

9175315

9184421

9200354

9255622

9267742

9279836

9300374

9303077

9396701

9414735

9433626

9483499

9484209

9491757

9503536

9640449

65

Name

REINA CHRISTINA

SKANSANES

ADA

MONIUSZKO

LEONARDO

DANO

KENAN METE

THERESA ARCTIC

NAPIA

UTTUM

FENGLI 9

OLGA

NOEST

PVT SEA LION

MARKBORG

BARBARA P

LADY RACISCE

GIOVANNI BATTISTA BOTTIGLIERI

BEZA

AMBER L

WINONA

HR REVOLUTION

DIMITRIS S

CASTILLO DE VALVERDE

OCEAN GLORY

BARAN DUNDAR

SABRINA

ETERNAL BLISS

SADAN K

THORCO ARCTIC

WILSON FEDIJE

EEMS SPACE

HELENE H Il

Flag

PA
FO
MD
MT
FI
TG
SL
TV
GB
AG
PA
LR
NL
VN
cw
GB
MH
IT
PT
PA
AG
LR
GR
BS
PA
PA
LR
SG
MH
AG
BB
NL

NO

Inspection
Date

27-11-2013
10-12-2013
19-12-2013
28-10-2013
17-12-2013
10-12-2013
26-11-2013
14-11-2013
16-12-2013
22-11-2013
13-12-2013
12-12-2013

3-12-2013

9-12-2013
28-11-2013
16-12-2013

3-12-2013
23-11-2013
10-12-2013
11-12-2013

4-12-2013
30-12-2013
17-12-2013

2-12-2013
19-12-2013
19-11-2013
27-11-2013

2-12-2013
17-12-2013
13-12-2013
17-12-2013

9-12-2013

28-11-2013

Duration Of
Detention

7

8

40

29

13

30

10

10

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Release Date

4-12-2013

18-12-2013

24-12-2013

7-12-2013

18-12-2013

13-12-2013

1-12-2013

13-12-2013

17-12-2013

5-12-2013

20-12-2013

14-12-2013

11-12-2013

11-12-2013

5-12-2013

18-12-2013

5-12-2013

23-12-2013

14-12-2013

21-12-2013

13-12-2013

31-12-2013

20-12-2013

6-12-2013

21-12-2013

4-12-2013

1-12-2013

5-12-2013

24-12-2013

15-12-2013

21-12-2013

14-12-2013

8-12-2013

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1
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